Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Enable (OE) input, allowing the outputs to interface
directly with bus-oriented systems.
Ordering Information
Device also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering number.
Connection Diagram Pin Description
Order
Number
Package
Number Package Description
74ACT258SC M16A 16-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012,
0.150” Narrow Body
74ACT258SJ M16D 16-Lead Small Outline Package (SOP), EIAJ TYPE 11, 5.3mm Wide
74ACT258MTC MTC16 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP), JEDEC MO-153,
4.4mm Wide
Pin Names Description
S Common Data Select Input
OE 3-STATE Output Enable Input
I
0a
–I
0d
Data Inputs from Source 0
I
1a
–I
1d
Data Inputs from Source 1
Z
a
–Z
d
3-STATE Inverting Data Outputs
FACT™ is a trademark of Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation.
7
4
A
C
T
2
5
8
  Q
u
a
d
 2
-In
p
u
t M
u
ltip
le
x
e
r w
ith
 3
-S
T
A
T
E
 O
u
tp
u
ts
©1988 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
74ACT258 Rev. 1.4 2
Logic Symbol
IEEE/IEC
Truth Table